

Bruce Sherbet Elections Administrator 2010 Redbud Blvd. #102 McKinney, Texas 75069 972-547-1990

DATE: June 28, 2021

TO: Commissioner's Court

FROM: Bruce Sherbet

RE: RFP No. 2018-241 Election Voting System & Services -

Contract Amendment No. 7

Requesting Commissioner's Court consideration and approval of Contract Amendment No. 7 per attached documents, for annual maintenance renewal of voting equipment and software, and updated services agreement for Ballot on Demand (BOD) system.